

## 2018 Congressional Art Competition Congressman Andy Harris, M.D. Artwork Release

I/we, the undersigned, grant Congressman Andy Harris, M.D. the right to release my/my child's submitted artwork to the Salisbury Art Space (formerly Art Institute & Gallery), and to be publicly displayed in their art gallery between May 5- June 10, 2018.

I/we understand and hereby acknowledge that Congressman Andy Harris, M.D. and the Salisbury Art Space are not and will not be responsible or liable for any damage, theft, or destruction involving the artwork. I understand and hereby acknowledge that if the artwork is damaged, lost, stolen or destroyed for any reason or by any cause, Congressman Andy Harris, M.D and the Salisbury Art Space are not responsible.

I/we understand that artwork will be available to pick up from one of Congressman Harris' District Offices after June 30, 2018. (This excludes winning artwork, which will be not be returned until a later date.)

STUDENT SIGNATURE	DATE
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE (IF UNDER 18)	DATE